FORM **PTO-1595** RE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-10-2001



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP Patent and Trademark

CIMB Ito: 0051 0011 (exp. ii		JI 89(18 (SI)) BB(B) (SI) (BB)	<u>.</u>
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents and 1 rademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	/892
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):)
Nicholas Robert Bachur, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPAN	NY
		Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Mail Code: 089	
3. Nature of conveyar	nce:	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	
X Assignment Security Agreeme	Merger Change of Name	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417-1880)
Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date:	June 20, 2001	09(8920/2	
4. Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is	being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	 ached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): ☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department Mail Code: 089	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1	Becton Drive	8. Deposit account number: 02-1666	
City: Franklin Lakes	State: NJ ZIP: 07417-1880		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
document.	ledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig	zinal
Bruce S. Weintraub, Name of Pers		Signature June 26, 2001 Date	
	Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
<u> </u>	0032 021666 09892012		
ci f0:581 40.00	Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to: 2 Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. P-5260		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
	United States Patent Application Serial No.				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	Invention				
nventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Nicholas R	obert Bachur, Jr.	750 Monkton Road, Monkton, Maryland 2	1111		
		1			
1.02					
Assignee					
Name		Address			
Becton, Dickinson and Company		1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jers	ey 07417		
1					

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5260

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Nicholas Robert Bachur, Jr.	
	·
NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5260

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Executed this 20th day of JUNE	, in the year 2001		
nt en	Micholes Robert Factury 1		
State of Maryland County of Baltemore	(Signature of Inventor)		
County of Bollemore			
Before me personally appeared Nicholas Robert Bachuwho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a j	ır, Jr. free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this 20th day of June	, in the year 2001		
My Commission Expires 6/01/05	nancy Swain		
Executed this day of at	, in the year		
	(Signature of Inventor)		
State of			
County of Before me nersonally appeared			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a g execute the same this day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year		
	(Notary Public)		
Executed this day of at	, in the year		
	(Signature of Inventor)		
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this day of	, in the year		
	(Notary Public)		

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0615